PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Carroll County — Intent to Apply for CDBG 2021

There will be a public meeting on December 9, 2020, at 2:30 p.m.

The meeting will be held at

Carroll County Office Complex Conference Room

625 High Street, Huntingdon, TN 38344

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss Carroll County's intent to submit application for a FY2021 Community Development Block Grant while identifying community needs and how CDBG funds can be used to address those needs. The public is urged to attend.

Carroll County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, or disability. Persons needing special accommodations due to disability may contact the Carroll County Mayor's Office at (731) 986-1936.

Mayor Joseph Butler Carroll County